
MATH 1302-088/089  Online College Algebra  January 19 — May 13, 2016 

Course Schedule 
• Orientation Homework Assignment in MLP:  Complete by Thursday, January 21, 11:59pm(CST) 
• Syllabus Quiz in MLP: Complete by Thursday, January 21, 11:59pm(CST) 
• Homework and Quiz Assignments are due at 11:59 PM Central Time.  
• Tests and the Final Exam will be taken on Saturday mornings at 11:00am on the assigned dates.  Please 

make appropriate arrangements.  It is advised to arrive at least 15 minutes prior to the testing time.  Doors 
of the Emporium will be locked at 11:15am and late testing will not be allowed. 

• Reminder:  All Tests and the Final Exam must be taken at UTA or proctored using Proctor U. (The off-site 
exception requires proper documentation and must be approved well in advance). 

Unit 1 
Assignments, Quizzes, Test Due Date (CST) 
Block 1:  Sections 1.1 and 1.2 Thursday, January 28 

Block 1:  Sections 1.3 – 1.5 Thursday, February 4 
Quiz #1 Friday, February 5 

Block 2: Section 1.6  Thursday, February 11 
Block 2: Sections 1.7 and 1.8 Thursday, February 18 

Quiz #2 Friday, February 19 
Assessment: Test 1 Saturday, February 20 

Unit 2 
Assignments, Quizzes, Test Due Date (CST) 

Block 3:  Sections 2.3 – 2.5 Thursday, February 25 
Block 3:  Sections 2.6 – 2.8 Thursday, March 3 

Quiz #3 Friday, March 4 
Block 4: Sections 3.1 and 3.2 Thursday, March 10 
Block 4: Sections 3.3 and 3.4 Thursday, March 24 

Quiz #4 Friday, March 25 
Assessment: Test 2 Saturday, March 26 

Unit 3 
Assignments, Quizzes, Test Due Date (CST) 

Block 5:  Section 3.5 Thursday, March 31 
Block 5:  Sections 4.1 – 4.3 Thursday, April 7 

Quiz #5 Friday, April 8 
Block 6: Sections 4.4 and 4.5 Thursday, April 14 
Block 6: Sections 5.1 and 5.3 Thursday, April 21 

Quiz #6 Friday, April 22 
Assessment: Test 3 Saturday, April 23 
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Test Retakes 
Assignments, Quizzes, Test Request Deadline Due Date (CST) 

Window of opportunity to choose ONE exam to 
retake.  Retakes are optional and MUST be 

complete prior to the final exam. 
Wednesday, April 27 Friday, April 29 through 

Thursday, May 5 

Final Exam 
Assignments, Quizzes, Test Due Date (CST) 

Additional Assignments:  Section 5.6, 5.7  Thursday, April 28 
Assessment: Comprehensive Final Exam (All sections) Saturday, May 7 

Extra Credit Assignments 
Assignments, Quizzes, Test Due Date (CST) 

Signature Assignment #1:  Topics from Sections 1.6, 1.7, 1.8 Monday, February 22 
Signature Assignment #2:  Topics from Sections 3.1, 3.2, 3.4 Monday, March 28 
Signature Assignment #3:  Topics from Sections 3.5, 4.2, 5.1 Monday, April 25 

 
All dates and assignments contained in this schedule are subject to change as the semester progresses.  Students 
will be notified in advance of any changes or adjustments. 
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